06/26/02 10:17 FAX 818-362 4795 SJM CRMI	D LEGAL DEPT. 42 002/005			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 07 - 16 - OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
OMB No. 0651-00€1 (6xp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102148				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
a) James E. Brewer b) Mark W. Kroll	Name: PACESETTER, INC.			
b) Mark W. Rroll	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
XX Assignment	Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Re-record to include the inventor execution date XX Other below inadvertently omitted from previous form.	City: <u>Sylmar</u> , State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91392</u> — 9221			
Execution Date: <u>a) 04/02/2002</u> b) 03/08/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 YesXX No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/119,590				
A02P1024 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: PACESETTER, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	□ Enclosed			
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account .			
Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP: 91392- 9221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Estella Pineiro	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	<u> </u>	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				mademan emec
Tab settings	102062598			▼
to the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se recoru ine attached original	documents or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	, 2	2. Name and address of red	eiving party(ies)	0
a) James E. Brewer b) Mark W. Kroll	109/07	Name: PACESE	TTER. INC.	8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) affact	ned? □ Yesk No	Internal Address:		0/1/9
3. Nature of conveyance:				S
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 15900	Valley View Co	ourt
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Sylmar,	State: CA	ZIP: <u>91392</u> - 9221
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔾 YeSKI	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, th	e execution date of the appl	lication is: April	9. 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application No.(3)		D. Palent No.(S)		
	}			
A02P1024	Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes XXNo		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: PACESETTER, INC.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: Legal Dept.		☐ Enclosed		
		XX Authorized to be char	ged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 15900 Valley V	iew Court 8	3. Deposit account number:	:	
City: Sylmar, State: CA	ZIP: 91392- 9221	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by depos	it account)
4/19/2002 DBYRME 00000186 160068 101195	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	/			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Estella Pineiro Stelle Juliu 4/9/02				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date 2				

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL758671~78US

Docket No. A02P1024

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I

- 1) James E. Brewer 7117 Sunrise Drive Lino Lakes, MN 55014
- 2) Mark W. Kroll 493 Sinaloa Road Simi Valley, CA 93065
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

AUTOMATIC DEFIBRILLATION THRESHOLD TRACKING

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

A02P1024

and in and to sald application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- 2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: April 7,2012 Signature: James E. Brewer

Q M 1 22 22

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

Mark W. k

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0345